 GP1117
www.grnpowers.com                        1                                       revision 1.04
                 June 2007
Green Power Semiconductor, Inc.
3-Pin Plastic TO-252
Surface Mount
(Top View)
  1A Low Dropout

GP1117-5.0 – 5.0V Fixed
GP1117 – Adjustable Output
 ORDER INFORMATION
SOT223 TO-252
TA (OC) ST
3-pin
SM
3-pin
GP1117-X.XST  GP1117-X.XSM
GP1117-X.XSTF (Lead Free) GP1117-X.XSMF (Lead Free)
GP1117ST  GP1117SM  0 to 70
GP1117STF (Lead Free) GP1117SMF (Lead Free)
 Note: Surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e.
 GP1117-X.XSMT) in order information.
       The letter “F” is for Lead Free process .
3-Pin Plastic SOT-223
Surface Mount
(Top View)